

15 MACT 686/25
KAPIL Vs. DILIP YADAV

23.12.2025

Present: Shri Sanjay Anand, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Ajay Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver and owner.
Ms. Kulvinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver and owner. Taken
on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to driver and owner.

WS be filed by the respondents on NDOH.

Put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2025