

9 MACT 686/25  
KAPIL Vs. DILIP YADAV

19.03.2026

Present: Shri Utkarsh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
through VC.  
Ms. Yogita, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
None for insurance company.

Some time sought for assessment of disability of the  
petitioner.

Put up on **21.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026