

7 MACT 686/25
KAPIL Vs. DILIP YADAV

21.05.2026

Present: Shri Utkarsh Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Kulvinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Report filed by BJRM hospital stating that since it is
case of multiple disabilities, the patient be referred to some other
hospital.

No report filed by the BSA hospital in terms of order
dated 21.04.2026.

**Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability
Board, BSA Hospital, Rohini, Delhi to expedite the process of
making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court
as soon as possible, for next date.**

Put up for report on disability on **10.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.05.2026